

Northwest Arctic Borough

163 Lagoon Street
P.O. Box 1110 Kotzebue, Alaska 99752
(907) 442-2500 Fax (907) 442-2930
www.nwabor.org

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Public Safety Commission Chair, Billy Lee has scheduled the following in person and telephonic meetings for the Public Safety Commission:

Public Safety Commission- Work Session: Tuesday July 18th- 1:00pm

Public Safety Commission- Regular Meeting: Wednesday July 19th – 9:00am

The public can attend by calling 1 (800) 315-6338 with the code: 95510#. Please keep your phone on mute unless given permission to speak.

Please call the Public Safety department office at 1 (800) 478-1110 or (907) 442-8226 or (907) 442-8217 if you have any questions. Public comments can be submitted in advance to the Public Safety Department by emailing publicsafety@nwabor.org Thank you for your cooperation.

Please post in a public place

CC: Dickie Moto SR, Mayor City Administrators Maniilaq Association KOTZ Radio Station

Kotzebue Post Office

Matt Mead, Borough Attorney IRA Administrators NANA Regional Corporation AC Value Center NAB Bulletin Assembly Members Kikiktagruk Inupiat Corp NWAB School District Rotmans Store Posted: 7/11/23